
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
 73 
 90 
177 
517 
 11 
777 
  1 
 38 
  3 
 13 
 18 
180 
 69 
270 
 41 
12 

 22 
 32 
 19 
111 
 88 
 44 
 21 
 96 

G Class 
SS 

SS 

SSM 

SS 

SS 

SS 

SS 

SSM 

SS 

SS 

SS 

SSM 

SSM 

SS 

SS 

SS 

SSM 

SS 

SS 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SS 

SSM 

Name 
Luciano Tavares da Silva FAUESC 
Johnny Alves da Silva Platero FPRA 
Ricardo Guimarães A. Castro FASP 
César Santos FAUESC 
Paulo R. F. Sant'Anna FPRA 
Carlos  Saderi  FPRA 
Sidnei Antonio de Carvalho FPRA 
Valdemiro Araujo Oliveira FAB 
Celso Jose Batista FASP 
Márcio Dobel Benigno FCA 
Eduardo Balardini Abrantes FASP 
Jose Raul Girondi 
Luciano Aldo Lavalle Filho FMA 
Fernando Cunha  FASP 
Ricardo Toledo FAUGO 
Bene Spengler FAUESC 
Ricardo Kraft 
Luis Armani FMA 
István Neidhardt FPARN 
Roberto G A Castro FASP 
Helio Bianchi FAEP 
Luiz Henrique Pinheiro FMA 
Djalma Lucio Pivetta FASP 
Roberto Cló FMA 

Laps 
12 
8 

12 
13 
8 
8 
9 
8 
8 

12 
8 
8 
9 
6 
8 
8 
9 

13 
9 

10 
10 
9 
8 
8 

Best Tm 
48.903 
48.962 
49.071 
49.079 
49.081 
49.129 
49.133 
49.151 
49.225 
49.230 
49.238 
49.249 
49.261 
49.290 
49.297 
49.299 
49.332 
49.351 
49.362 
49.369 
49.400 
49.411 
49.573 
49.763 

Diff 

0.059 
0.168 
0.176 
0.178 
0.226 
0.230 
0.248 
0.322 
0.327 
0.335 
0.346 
0.358 
0.387 
0.394 
0.396 
0.429 
0.448 
0.459 
0.466 
0.497 
0.508 
0.670 
0.860 

Gap 

0.059 
0.109 
0.008 
0.002 
0.048 
0.004 
0.018 
0.074 
0.005 
0.008 
0.011 
0.012 
0.029 
0.007 
0.002 
0.033 
0.019 
0.011 
0.007 
0.031 
0.011 
0.162 
0.190 

In Lap 
8 
8 

12 
13 
2 
7 
4 
5 
8 
4 
7 
5 
4 
4 
5 
8 
6 
5 
3 
5 
4 
6 
6 
5 

Chassis 
Techspeed 
Techspeed 
Mini 
Techspeed 
Techspeed 
Birel/Bravar 
Thunder/mega/mini/birel/praga 
Thunder 
Mega 
Thunder/mega/mini/birel/praga 
Mini 
Mini 
Techspeed 
Mega Kart 
Mini 
Birel 
Mini 
Techspeed 
Mega Kart 
Techspeed 
Mega Kart 
tec 1 
Mega Kart 
Techspeed 

Sorted on Best Lap time
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53º Campeonato Brasileiro de Kart 2018 
F4 SS/SSM 

AQUECIMENTO - F4 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 13:12:44 

Kartodromo Granja Viana - SP 1,015 km 

20/07/2018 13:13 


